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The Dudley Group m

NHS Foundation Trust
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Russells Hall Hospital

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/012498 — Agencies for nurses and carers

1) A list of the names of all agencies used by the Trust to provide locum nurses and carers in the last three

financial years.

2) And the amount paid to each company (agency/supplier) in each of the last three financial years.

FO1012498 - AGENCY MURSES & CARERS EXPENDITURE

Agency 1314 1415 1516 (6 Months)
ACTOMN BANKS 307,848.80 1,554.00 7,591.50
ALTIUS RECRUITMENT LTD 262,3060.44 261,445.74

ARABELLA HEALTH STAFFING LTD 25,109.24 19,867.96

ARCADIA RECRUITMEMNT LIMITED 5,852.25 91,679.22 3,234.50
ARROWS GROUP HEALTHCARE SERVICES 252,388.54 213,835.27 82,302.68
BUPA CARE HOMES 457.72
CAPITA HEALTH SERVICE PARTMNERS 8,222.40

CAPITAL CARE UK LTD 105,196.62 39,110.83 792.00
CARE PROVIDERS (AD) 421.68
CARE PROVIDERS HEALTHCARE 571.20
CAREER HEALTHCARE 327.34
CHRISTINE MEUSZ 2,162.50

COYLE PERSOMNMEL PLC 17,936.80 60,301.01
DAYWEBSTER 2,284.54 81,362.28
EVERGOOD SOCIAL CARE LTD 153,785.59 276,421.45
FIRSTPOINT HEALTHCARE 38,352.00 51,478.50 65,648.10
FLAME LILY NURSING AGEMNCY 70,897.82 35,699.07 1,865.04
GREEMSTAFF MEDICAL LIMITED 4,739.75 1,081.00
HCL MURSING LTD 21,728.59 44,014.93 1,298.80
HK COMSULTING LTD 7,200.00

JUST NURSING 421,195.28 183,970.28 23,735.00
JUST RECRUIT GROUP LTD 2,734.50

KAREMN BUTLIN 330.00

KAY SHEPHARD 1,727.00

LAST MINUTE HEALTHCARE LTD 150,319.39 293,658.47
LONDOM SOUTH BANK UNIVERSITY 855.53
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MAYDAY HEALTHCARE PLC
MEDACS PROFESSIONAL RECRUITMENT PLC
MEDBANK HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LTD
MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL LTD
MEDICSPRO LTD

MERIDIAN BUSINESS SUPPORT LTD
MINDSET

MSI RECRUITMENT LTD

MYLOCUM LTD

NS HEALTH STAFFING

NURSING 24

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH RECRUITMENT
PERTEMPS

PLAN B HEALTHCARE PLC

PRIME TIME RECRUITMENT LTD
PRIMERA ASSISTED LIVING LTD

QUALITY LOCUM SERVICES

RM NURSING LIMITED

RMR RECRUITMENT LTD

ROBIN HEALTHCARE LTD

ROBIN RECRUITMENT LTD

SERVICE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD
SERVOCA NURSING & CARE

SWIIS (UK) LTD

TEAM 24 LIMITED

TEAM SUPPORT MIDLANDS LTD

THE ID GROUP LTD

THORMBURY NURSING SERVICES
UNIVERSITY OF BIRMINGHAM

VIP NURSING LTD

YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD

YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD

51,771.07
25,085.61
22,366.17
595.00
368,001.42
12,105.21

9,133.13

2,252.37
6,546.23
7,731.15

259,460.90
8,181.50
109,643.29

81,841.58
414,430,439

7,213.79
4,582.54
177,510.30
6,906.33
45,515.09
251,058.91

94,425.36
5,280.42

63,861.02
39,318.49
6,018.44

361,670.36
1,153.34
46,408.00
48,700.04

460.38
186,870.51

75,212.48
6,345.88
45,833.30

6,403.86
351,414.36

4,195.95
13,277.15
247,828.80
66,958.26
118,056.50
277,290.20
17,542.00
1,854.48
34,071.92
37,095.37

14,243.98
4,494.50
784.80
901.50
45,394.76

2,430.00
45,394.26
11,701.90

86,876.72
2,733.87
2,722.00

26,386.70
255,201.53
33,420.95

396.15
2,006.75

448.50
154,186.85
77,462.61
20,963.95
106,241.24

25,304.50
87,889.98
16,690.21




