

NHS Foundation Trust

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 27/11/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/012498 - Agencies for nurses and carers

- 1) A list of the names of all agencies used by the Trust to provide locum nurses and carers in the last three financial years.
- 2) And the amount paid to each company (agency/supplier) in each of the last three financial years.

FOI 012498 - AGENCY NURSES & CARERS E	XPENDITURE		
Agency	1314	1415	1516 (6 Months
ACTON BANKS	307,848.80	1,554.00	7,591.50
ALTIUS RECRUITMENT LTD	262,306.44	261,445.74	
ARABELLA HEALTH STAFFING LTD	25,109.24	19,867.96	
ARCADIA RECRUITMENT LIMITED	5,852.25	91,679.22	3,234.50
ARROWS GROUP HEALTHCARE SERVICES	252,388.54	213,835.27	82,302.68
BUPA CARE HOMES			457.72
CAPITA HEALTH SERVICE PARTNERS	8,222.40		
CAPITAL CARE UK LTD	105,196.62	39,110.83	792.00
CARE PROVIDERS (AD)			421.68
CARE PROVIDERS HEALTHCARE			571.20
CAREER HEALTHCARE			327.34
CHRISTINE MEUSZ		2,162.50	
COYLE PERSONNEL PLC		17,936.86	60,301.01
DAYWEBSTER		2,284.54	81,362.28
EVERGOOD SOCIAL CARE LTD		153,785.59	276,421.45
FIRSTPOINT HEALTHCARE	38,352.00	51,478.50	65,648.10
FLAME LILY NURSING AGENCY	70,897.82	35,699.07	1,865.04
GREENSTAFF MEDICAL LIMITED		4,739.75	1,081.00
HCL NURSING LTD	21,728.59	44,014.93	1,298.80
HK CONSULTING LTD	7,200.00		
JUST NURSING	421,195.28	183,970.28	23,735.00
JUST RECRUIT GROUP LTD	2,794.50		
KAREN BUTLIN	330.00		
KAY SHEPHARD	1,727.00		
LAST MINUTE HEALTHCARE LTD		150,319.39	293,658.47
LONDON SOUTH BANK UNIVERSITY	855.53		

MAYDAY HEALTHCARE PLC	51,771.07	63,861.02	14,243.98
MEDACS PROFESSIONAL RECRUITMENT PLC	25,085.61	39,318.49	4,494.50
MEDBANK HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LTD	22,366.17	6,018.44	784.80
MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL LTD	595.00		901.50
MEDICSPRO LTD	368,001.42	361,670.36	45,394.76
MERIDIAN BUSINESS SUPPORT LTD	12,105.21	1,153.34	
MINDSET		46,408.00	2,430.00
MSI RECRUITMENT LTD	9,133.13	48,700.04	45,394.26
MYLOCUM LTD			11,701.90
NS HEALTH STAFFING	2,252.37		
NURSING 24	6,546.23		
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH RECRUITMENT	7,731.15	460.38	
PERTEMPS		186,870.51	86,876.72
PLAN B HEALTHCARE PLC			2,733.87
PRIME TIME RECRUITMENT LTD	259,460.90	75,212.48	2,722.00
PRIMERA ASSISTED LIVING LTD	8,181.50	6,345.88	
QUALITY LOCUM SERVICES	109,643.29	45,833.30	26,386.70
RM NURSING LIMITED			255,201.53
RMR RECRUITMENT LTD			33,420.95
ROBIN HEALTHCARE LTD	81,841.58	6,403.86	
ROBIN RECRUITMENT LTD	414,490.49	351,414.36	596.15
SERVICE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD			2,006.75
SERVOCA NURSING & CARE	7,213.79	4,195.95	
SWIIS (UK) LTD	4,582.54	13,277.15	448.50
TEAM 24 LIMITED	177,510.30	247,828.80	154,186.85
TEAM SUPPORT MIDLANDS LTD	6,906.33	66,958.26	77,462.61
THE ID GROUP LTD	45,515.09	118,056.50	20,963.95
THORNBURY NURSING SERVICES	251,058.91	277,290.20	106,241.24
UNIVERSITY OF BIRMINGHAM		17,542.00	
VIP NURSING LTD		1,854.48	25,304.50
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	94,425.36	34,071.92	87,889.98
YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD	5,280.42	37,095.37	16,690.21